

2 October 2018

GNSO Council thanks to CCWG Accountability Work Stream 2 co-chairs

From: Heather Forrest, Donna Austin, Rafik Dammak GNSO Council Chairs To: Thomas Rickert, Tijani Ben Jemaa, Jordan Carter Co-Chairs of the CCWG Accountability Work Stream 2

Dear Thomas, Tijani and Jordan,

In its September 27, 2018 meeting, the GNSO Council unanimously adopted the CCWG-Accountability WS2 Final Report and Recommendations (https://gnso.icann.org/en/council/resolutions#201809), marking an important milestone and outcome of this effort which began in 2016.

On behalf of the GNSO Council, we sincerely thank each of you for your leadership, commitment and dedication to this integral effort. We are grateful for the service of Thomas Rickert as GNSO Co-Chair, and for the collaborative and cooperative working relationship of the entire WS2 leadership team. Please convey our sincere thanks to all members of the CCWG for their outstanding contribution to the final outcome.

With best wishes,

Heather Forrest, GNSO Chair Donna Austin, GNSO Council vice-chair Rafik Dammak, GNSO Council vice-chair On behalf of the GNSO Council.

